©oO~NOO~WNER

PR
N RO

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

19:00
20:00

08:00
09:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00
18:00
19:00

08:00
09:05
10:10
11:15
12:05
12:55
14:00
15:05
15:55
16:45
17:50
18:55
19:05
20:10

W>OT>EO>T>O>WT>

European Cup Women 2023

Rossemaison (Switzerland)

Group A

Bockumer Bulldogs
Final Version IHC Wolfurt Walkers
SHC Rossemaison
Bissendorfer Panther

Eriday 19th May 2023
Check of ITC and Players Passport (18.00 - 19.00)
Opening Ceremony
SHC Rossemaison vs. Bienne

Saturday 20th May 2023

Bissendorfer Panther vs. Bockumer Bulldogs

SHC Rolling Aventicum vs. ISV Tigers Stegersbach

IHC Wolfurt Walkers vs. SHC Rossemaison

Mendener Mambas vs. Pulheim Vipers

Bockumer Bulldogs vs. SHC Rossemaison

ISV Tigers Stegersbach vs. Pulheim Vipers

IHC Wolfurt Walkers vs. Bissendorfer Panther

Mendener Mambas vs. SHC Rolling Aventicum

Bockumer Bulldogs vs. IHC Wolfurt Walkers

ISV Tigers Stegersbach vs. Mendener Mambas

SHC Rossemaison vs. Bissendorfer Panther

Pulheim Vipers vs. SHC Rolling Aventicum
Sunday 21st May 2023

2nd Group A vs. 3rd Group B

1st Group B vs. 4th Group A

2nd Group B vs. 3rd Group A

1st Group A vs. 4th Group B

Loser Game 13 vs. Loser Game 14

Loser Game 15 vs. Loser Game 16

Winner Game 13 vs. Winner Game 14

Winner Game 15 vs. Winner Game 16

Loser Game 17 vs. Loser Game 18

Winner Game 17 vs. Winner Game 18

Loser Game 19 vs. Loser Game 20

Introduction Final Game

Winner Game 19 vs. Winner Game 20

Presentation Ceremony

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium

19.03.2023

Group B
(GER) ISV Tigers Stegersbach

(AT) Mendener Mambas
(CH) Pulheim Vipers
(GER) SHC Rolling Aventicum

2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins

2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins
2 X 15 Mins

2 X 15 Mins

Swiss Domestic Men Game

Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)
Group Play (Stopped Time)

Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
5/8 place (Running Time)
5/8 place (Running Time)
Semifinal (Stopped Time)
Semifinal (Stopped Time)
Place 7/8 (Running Time)
Place 5/6 (Running Time)
Place 3/4 (Stopped Time)

Place 1/2 (Stopped Time)

(AT)
(GER)
(GER)
(CH)

@

W>OW>W>WT>O>WT>

Games that needs to be decided
will be played Sudden Death (3
outfield Players) after 5 minutes
Penalty Shoot-Out (5 players).



