

European Cup Women 2023

Rossemaison (Switzerland)

Group A Bockumer Bulldogs IHC Wolfurt Walkers SHC Rossemaison Bissendorfer Panther Group B(AT)(GER) ISV Tigers Stegersbach(AT)(AT) Mendener Mambas(GER)(CH) Pulheim Vipers(GER)(GER) SHC Rolling Aventicum(CH)

Friday 19th May 2023								
			Check of ITC and Players Passport (18.00 - 19.00)					
	19:00		Opening Ceremony					
	20:00		SHC Rossemaison	VS.	Bienne		Swiss Domestic Men Game	•
_				_	stunder 00th May 0000			0
					aturday 20th May 2023			Gr
1			Bissendorfer Panther	VS.	· · · · J ·		Group Play (Stopped Time)	A
2			SHC Rolling Aventicum	VS.	ISV Tigers Stegersbach		Group Play (Stopped Time)	В
3			IHC Wolfurt Walkers	VS.			Group Play (Stopped Time)	Α
4	11:00	_	Mendener Mambas	VS.	Pulheim Vipers		Group Play (Stopped Time)	В
5			Bockumer Bulldogs	VS.	SHC Rossemaison	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	Α
6	13:00	в	ISV Tigers Stegersbach	VS.	Pulheim Vipers	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	в
7	14:00	Α	IHC Wolfurt Walkers	VS.	Bissendorfer Panther	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	Α
8	15:00	в	Mendener Mambas	VS.	SHC Rolling Aventicum	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	в
9	16:00	Α	Bockumer Bulldogs	VS.	IHC Wolfurt Walkers	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	Α
10	17:00	в	ISV Tigers Stegersbach	VS.	Mendener Mambas	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	в
11	18:00	Α	SHC Rossemaison	VS.	Bissendorfer Panther	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	Α
12	19:00	в	Pulheim Vipers	VS.	SHC Rolling Aventicum	2 X 15 Mins	Group Play (Stopped Time)	в
			-		-			
10	Sunday 21st May 2023							
	08:00		2nd Group A		3rd Group B		Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)	
	09:05		1st Group B	VS.			Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)	
	10:10		2nd Group B	VS.			Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)	
-	11:15		1st Group A	VS.			Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)	
	12:05		Loser Game 13	VS.		2 X 15 Mins		
18	12:55		Loser Game 15	VS.	Loser Game 16	2 X 15 Mins	5/8 place (Running Time)	
19	14:00		Winner Game 13	VS.	Winner Game 14	2 X 15 Mins	Semifinal (Stopped Time)	
20	15:05		Winner Game 15	VS.	Winner Game 16	2 X 15 Mins	Semifinal (Stopped Time)	
21	15:55		Loser Game 17	VS.	Loser Game 18	2 X 15 Mins	Place 7/8 (Running Time)	
22	16:45		Winner Game 17	VS.	Winner Game 18	2 X 15 Mins	Place 5/6 (Running Time)	
23	17:50		Loser Game 19	VS.	Loser Game 20	2 X 15 Mins	, , ,	•
	18:55		Introduction Final Game		-			
24	19:05		Winner Game 19	VS.	Winner Game 20	2 X 15 Mins	Place 1/2 (Stopped Time)	
<u> </u>	20:10			sentation		· ····· ·· = (=.oppod · ····o)		

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium 19.03.2023

Games that needs to be decided will be played Sudden Death (3 outfield Players) after 5 minutes Penalty Shoot-Out (5 players).